APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CIRCULAR RD MUZAFFARNAGAR UP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2100089

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 84058

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, CIRCULAR ROAD, , MUZAFFARNAGAR, -
251001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MR BRIJESHPAL SINGH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc MEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kvmzn@rediffmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01312620297

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | tns-//cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fcBee8d0bcasdb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/02/2025031966.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcadb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031984. pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://muzaffarnagar.kvs.ac.in/

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | hith://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcasb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031586. pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPYOF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcasb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031967. pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 | COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcasb5f115b18¢887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031919. pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcasb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031973. pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | s //cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcadb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031516.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcadb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2024/11/2024110570. pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcadb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040442. pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcadb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040412-
COMMITTEE (SMC) 1 pdf
P
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcadb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040412. pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bcadb5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040457. pdf
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MR BRIJESHPAL SINGH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 49

PGT 15

TGT 24

PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.34
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR APPOINTED ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER APPOINTED ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 111 111 100 TWO STUDENTS GOT 100 MARKS IN
MATHEMATICS.

RESULT CLASS: Xl



1

2024 95 88 92.63 ONE STUDENTS GOT 100 MARKS IN

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
sSQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

VIRENDER KUMAR TGT
SWETA BHAL OTHER
LOKESH KUMAR PGT
VIKAS KUMAR SINGHAL TGT
AVNEET KUMAR PET
ADESH KUMAR PGT
OM PRAKASH PGT
SATINDER SINGH TGT
MANISH KUMAR TGT
DASHRATH MEENA TGT
KOMAL SEHRAWAT TGT
BRIJESHPAL SINGH PRINCIPAL
SHIKHA TGT
PRERNAARORA PRT
SANJEEV KUMAR TGT
BABITA PRT
VIKAS ARYA PRT

MATHEMATICS.

36421.70
26 & 49

58&62

YES
16
16

https://muzaffarnagar.kvs.ac.in/

M.A
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.P.Ed
M.A.
M.A.
M.A. ECONOMICS
M.A.
B.A.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
B.A.

M.A.



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

VIKAS KUMAR

POONAM KUMARI

KRISHNA GOPAL

KAPIL

RAJEEV KUMAR MAHAJAN

SUNIT KUMAR

ASMITA MALIK

BHAWNA SHARMA

PARUL

PRAMOD KUMAR

HEENA YASMIN

MUKESH KUMAR

HARIOM AHLAWAT

KAILASH KUMAR

MONIKA RANI

JYOTI

SARIKA NAMDEV

VANDANA CHANDRA

PARUL CHAUDHRY

ANTU

CHINKI

NIDHI

SUNIL KUMAR KATARIA

NOOR MOHMMAD

SHALU

SHABANA

SURABHI MITTAL

TANVEER ALAM

ANKIT MALIK

CHANCHALA KUMARI

SUDESH PRAKASH

PRAVEEN KUMAR

DINESH DUTT

RAJESH YADAV

PTI

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

OTHER

OTHER

M.P.Ed

PhD

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A

MCA

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

B. TECH

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Mus.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.Com.

B.Com.

MCA

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.TECH

B.Pharma

M.A.

M.P.Ed.

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

AMIT KUMAR

INDER PAL

DEEPAK SHARMA

MITHUN KUMAR

PRATEEK kUMAR

HARI OM PANWAR

SAURABH KUMAR

VIRESH KUMAR

GEETA DEVI

ROBIN PANWAR

VIMLA RANI

BHARTI GARG

SHIVANI RAWAL

MINAKSHI

JITENDRA KUMAR

MOHIT KUMAR MAVI

NEEL KANTH BHATT

DHYAN SINGH

ANJALI HEMBRAM

SUMITA GUPTA

NAGMA

NAKUL ARYA

REKHA

ABHA TYAGI

PRATIBHA SHARMA

SANDEEP KUMAR PAL

GAURAV KUMAR

NILAKSHI SINGH

SHAHBAZ

RUPALI

KM RAJNI TALAN

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

HM

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

HM

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

M.A.

INTERMEDIATE

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M Sc

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.PHIL

M.A.

M.MUSIC VOCAL

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

INTERMEDIATE

HIGH SCHOOL

B.A.

M.A.

B. TECH.

M.A.

BCA

B.Sc.

B.A.



