# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CIRCULAR RD MUZAFFARNAGAR UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2100089
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	84058
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, CIRCULAR ROAD, , MUZAFFARNAGAR, - 251001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MR BRIJESHPAL SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvmzn@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01312620297

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/02/2025031966.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031984.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://muzaffarnagar.kvs.ac.in/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031586.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031967.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031919.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031973.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/03/2025031516.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2024/11/2024110570.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040442.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040412- 1.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040412.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/s3kv05fc6ee8d0bca8b5f115b18c887ced/uploads/2025/04/2025040457.pdf

### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MR BRIJESHPAL SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	49
	PGT	15
	TGT	24
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.34
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	APPOINTED ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	APPOINTED ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	111	111	100	TWO STUDENTS GOT 100 MARKS IN MATHEMATICS.

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	95	88	92.63	ONE STUDENTS GOT 100 MARKS IN MATHEMATICS.

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION	DETAILS
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	36421.70
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 49
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 62
INTERNET FACILITY	YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://muzaffarnagar.kvs.ac.in/
	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) INTERNET FACILITY NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS NO. OF BOYS TOILETS LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

# F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	VIRENDER KUMAR	TGT	M.A
2	SWETA BHAL	OTHER	M.A.
3	LOKESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
4	VIKAS KUMAR SINGHAL	TGT	M.Sc.
5	AVNEET KUMAR	PET	M.P.Ed
6	ADESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
7	OM PRAKASH	PGT	M.A.
8	SATINDER SINGH	TGT	M.A. ECONOMICS
9	MANISH KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
10	DASHRATH MEENA	TGT	B.A.
11	KOMAL SEHRAWAT	TGT	B.Sc.
12	BRIJESHPAL SINGH	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
13	SHIKHA	TGT	M.A.
14	PRERNA ARORA	PRT	B.A.
15	SANJEEV KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
16	BABITA	PRT	B.A.
17	VIKAS ARYA	PRT	M.A.

18	VIKAS KUMAR	РТІ	M.P.Ed
19	POONAM KUMARI	OTHER	PhD
20	KRISHNA GOPAL	OTHER	M.A.
21	KAPIL	PRT	B.Sc.
22	RAJEEV KUMAR MAHAJAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
23	SUNIT KUMAR	PGT	MCA
24	ASMITA MALIK	TGT	B.Sc.
25	BHAWNA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
26	PARUL	PGT	M.A.
27	PRAMOD KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
28	HEENA YASMIN	TGT	M.A.
29	MUKESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Com.
30	HARIOM AHLAWAT	PRT	B. TECH
31	KAILASH KUMAR	TGT	B.A.
32	MONIKA RANI	TGT	M.A.
33	JYOTI	TGT	M.A.
34	SARIKA NAMDEV	PRT	M.Sc.
35	VANDANA CHANDRA	PRT	B.Mus.
36	PARUL CHAUDHRY	PRT	B.A.
37	ANTU	PRT	B.A.
38	СНІМКІ	PRT	M.Sc.
39	NIDHI	PRT	B.Sc.
40	SUNIL KUMAR KATARIA	PRT	B.A.
41	NOOR MOHMMAD	PRT	M.Com.
42	SHALU	PRT	B.Com.
43	SHABANA	TGT	MCA
44	SURABHI MITTAL	PRT	B.A.
45	TANVEER ALAM	PGT	M.Sc.
46	ANKIT MALIK	PRT	B.TECH
47	CHANCHALA KUMARI	PRT	B.Pharma
48	SUDESH PRAKASH	OTHER	M.A.
49	PRAVEEN KUMAR	PTI	M.P.Ed.
50	DINESH DUTT	OTHER	HIGH SCHOOL
51	RAJESH YADAV	OTHER	HIGH SCHOOL

52	AMIT KUMAR	OTHER	HIGH SCHOOL
53	INDER PAL	OTHER	HIGH SCHOOL
54	DEEPAK SHARMA	OTHER	M.A.
55	MITHUN KUMAR	OTHER	INTERMEDIATE
56	PRATEEK kUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
57	HARI OM PANWAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
58	SAURABH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
59	VIRESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
60	GEETA DEVI	PGT	M.Sc.
61	ROBIN PANWAR	OTHER	M Sc
62	VIMLA RANI	PRT	M.A.
63	BHARTI GARG	PRT	M.Sc.
64	SHIVANI RAWAL	TGT	M.Sc.
65	MINAKSHI	PRT	M.A.
66	JITENDRA KUMAR	TGT	M.PHIL
67	MOHIT KUMAR MAVI	OTHER	M.A.
68	NEEL KANTH BHATT	PRT	M.MUSIC VOCAL
69	DHYAN SINGH	НМ	B.A.
70	ANJALI HEMBRAM	TGT	B.A.
71	SUMITA GUPTA	TGT	B.A.
72	NAGMA	PRT	M.Sc.
73	NAKUL ARYA	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
74	REKHA	OTHER	HIGH SCHOOL
75	ABHA TYAGI	НМ	B.A.
76	PRATIBHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
77	SANDEEP KUMAR PAL	TGT	B. TECH.
78	GAURAV KUMAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
79	NILAKSHI SINGH	WELLNEES TEACHER	M. SC.
80	SHAHBAZ	TGT	BCA
81	RUPALI	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Sc.
82	KM RAJNI TALAN	TGT	B.A.
1			